
DEMOGRAPHY 2-37 

2.32 Brides and bridegrooms, by age and marital status (continued) 

Year and 
age group 

1986 

Under 15 years 
1 5 - 1 9 
2 0 - 2 4 
2 5 - 2 9 
3 0 - 3 4 
3 5 - 3 9 
4 0 - 4 4 
4 5 - 4 9 
5 0 - 5 4 
5 5 - 5 9 
6 0 - 6 4 
65 years and over 

Total, stated ages 

Age not stated 

Total, all ages 

Average age 

1982 

Total, all ages 
Average age 

1983 

Total, all ages 
Average age 

1984 

Total, all ages 
Average age 

1985 

Under 15 years 
1 5 - 1 9 
2 0 - 2 4 
2 5 - 2 9 
3 0 - 3 4 
3 5 - 3 9 
4 0 - 4 4 
4 5 - 4 9 
5 0 - 5 4 
5 5 - 5 9 
6 0 - 6 4 
65 years and over 

Total, stated ages 

Age not stated 

Total, all ages 

Average age 

Brides 

Number 

Single 

8 
13,338 
71,996 
38,030 
10,129 
2,968 
1,002 

411 
215 
141 
105 
92 

138,435 

88 

138,523 

24.8 

Bridegrooms 

Number 

Single 

149,419 
25.9 

144,960 
26.2 

144,674 
26.5 

_ 
3,152 

59,567 
54,886 
17,611 
5,161 
1,562 

670 
416 
301 
244 
20(1 

143,770 

239 

144,009 

26.7 

Widowed 

2 
65 

228 
306 
416 
409 
508 
558 
600 
644 

1,341 

5,077 

16 

5,093 

54.1 

Widowed 

5,423 
59.6 

5,232 
59.6 

5,647 
59.9 

— 13 
74 

164 
199 
297 
334 
521 
721 
854 

2,087 

5,264 

43 

5,307 

60.2 

Divorced 

_ 
62 

1,950 
7,072 
8,128 
6,123 
3,756 
2,229 
1,312 

694 
352 
212 

31,890 

12 

31,902 

35.9 

Divorced 

33,334 
38.2 

34,483 
38.4 

35,276 
38.9 

9 
468 

4,463 
8,351 
7,939 
5,190 
3,359 
2,247 
1,376 

783 
533 

34,718 

62 

34,780 

39.4 

Total 

8 
13,402 
74,011 
45,330 
18,563 
9,507 
5,167 
3,148 
2,085 
1,435 
1,101 
1,645 

175,402 

116 

175,518 

27.7 

Total 

188,176 
29.0 

184,675 
29.4 

185,597 
29.8 

3,161 
60,048 
59,423 
26,126 
13,299 
7,049 
4,363 
3,184 
2,398 
1,881 
2,820 

183,752 

344 

184,096 

30.0 

Percentage 

Single 

100.0 
99.5 
97.3 
83.9 
54.6 
31.2 
19.4 
13.1 
10.3 
9.8 
9.5 
5.6 

78.9 

75.9 

78.9 

Percentage 

Single 

79.3 

78.5 

78.0 

99.7 
99.2 
92.4 
67.4 
38.8 
22.2 
15.4 
13.1 
12.6 
13.0 
7.1 

78.2 

69.5 

78.2 

Widowed 

_ 
— 0.1 

0.5 
1.6 
4.4 
7.9 

16.1 
26.8 
41.8 
58.5 
81.5 

2.9 

13.8 

2.9 

Widowed 

2.9 

2.8 

3.0 

— 
0.1 
0.6 
1.5 
4.2 
7.7 

16.4 
30.1 
45.4 
74.0 

2.9 

12.5 

2.9 

Divorced 

— 
0.5 
2.6 

15.6 
43.8 
64.4 
72.7 
70.8 
62.9 
48.4 
32.0 
12.9 

18.2 

10.3 

18.2 

Divorced 

17.7 

18.7 

19.0 

_ 
0.3 
0.8 
7.5 

32.0 
59.7 
73.6 
76.9 
70.5 
57.3 
41.6 
18.9 

18.9 

18.0 

18.9 


